Name

Angela Coleman
Brittany Jagger
Katrina Shelby
Maki Wolfe
Oscar Marroquin
Robert Dukes
Sherry Davis

Current Dept
Jail Operations
District Clerk
District Clerk
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Tax Assessor

Dept ID
5030
2301
2301
5030
5030
5030
3101

Current Title
Detention Officer
Deputy District Clk IT
Deputy District Clk IT
Food Service Tech
Food Service Tech
Food Service Tech
Deputy Tax Clerk II

Crnt Salary
$ 68,450
$ 52,973
$ 56,533
$ 47,234
$ 56,533
$ 54,282
$ 56,533

Grade
552
533
533
533
533
533
533

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

New Dept

Jail Operations
District Clerk
District Clerk

Jail Operations
Courthouse Security
Courthouse Security
Tax Assessor

October 16, 2023

Dept #
5030
2301
2301
5030
5040
5040
3101

New Title

Detention Officer - Services
Lead Clerk

Lead Clerk

Information Clerk/Receptionis
Security Guard

Security Guard
Account/Office Clerk

New Salary
$ 68,450
$ 58,270
$ 62,186
$ 42,511
$ 45,168
$ 45,168
$ 52,303

New Grade
552
535
535
531
530
530
532

Min?

% chg
0%
10%
10%
-10%
-20%
-17%
-7%

Effective Date
10/16/2023
10/16/2023
10/16/2023
10/16/2023
10/16/2023
10/16/2023
10/16/2023

Notes

HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Demotion
HR Preapproval; Demotion
HR Preapproval; Demotion
HR Preapproval; Demotion



