COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

October 16, 2023

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Angela Coleman	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 68,450	552	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer - Services	\$ 68,450	552		0%	10/16/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Brittany Jagger	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 52,973	533	District Clerk	2301	Lead Clerk	\$ 58,270	535		10%	10/16/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Katrina Shelby	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 56,533	533	District Clerk	2301	Lead Clerk	\$ 62,186	535		10%	10/16/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Maki Wolfe	Jail Operations	5030	Food Service Tech	\$ 47,234	533	Jail Operations	5030	Information Clerk/Receptionist	\$ 42,511	531		-10%	10/16/2023	HR Preapproval; Demotion
Oscar Marroquin	Jail Operations	5030	Food Service Tech	\$ 56,533	533	Courthouse Security	5040	Security Guard	\$ 45,168	530		-20%	10/16/2023	HR Preapproval; Demotion
Robert Dukes	Jail Operations	5030	Food Service Tech	\$ 54,282	533	Courthouse Security	5040	Security Guard	\$ 45,168	530		-17%	10/16/2023	HR Preapproval; Demotion
Sherry Davis	Tax Assessor	3101	Deputy Tax Clerk II	\$ 56,533	533	Tax Assessor	3101	Account/Office Clerk	\$ 52,303	532		-7%	10/16/2023	HR Preapproval; Demotion